
Santa Barbara County Fire Department Prevention Services Division - 
Hazardous Materials Unit

Fee Schedule

Effective 7/1/2008
OLD FEES NEW FEES

BUSINESS PLANS

Annual Administrative Fee
Maximum # of Chemicals

1 - 3 203.00$               231.00$                
4 - 6 383.00                 277.00                  
7 - 10 564.00                 323.00                  
11 - 20 722.00                 371.00                  
21 - 100 901.00                 409.00                  
101 or More 3,326.00              506.00                  

Agricultural One Time Business Plan Registration 94.00                   92.00                    
Remote Site One time Business Plan Registration 94.00                   92.00                    
Exceptional Time & Consultation Fees  94.00 / Hour  92.00 / Hour
Cal ARP Hourly Rate    85.00 / Hour    88.00 / Hour
Photocopies .54 / Each .68 / Each

Annual Permit to Operate
Waste Stream

0.00 - 0.99 tons 167.00$               319.00$                
1.00 - 4.99 tons 229.00                 387.00                  
5.00 - 19.99 tons 313.00                 546.00                  
20.00 + tons 1,171.00              1,814.00               

* Some generators <= .04 tons (10 gallons) are exempt

Site Mitigation Fee $ 113.00 / Hour $ 143.00 / Hour
Monitoring Wells

(LUFT/SMU Programs Fee Exempt)
Well Construction/Modification Permit 408.00$               572.00$                
Additional Wells (Each) 102.00                 143.00                  
Well Destruction/Inactivation 306.00                 429.00                  
Additional Wells (Each) 102.00                 143.00                  
(Vapor Extraction Wells are Fee Exempt)

Emergency Response (ER)/Complaint Response  $97.00 / Hour  $111.00 / Hour
Exceptional Time & Consultation Fees    82.00 / Hour    87.00 / Hour
Violation Reinspection Fee    82.00 / Hour    87.00 / Hour
Photocopies .54 / Each .68 / Each

HAZARDOUS WASTE GENERATORS
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Santa Barbara County Fire Department Prevention Services Division - 
Hazardous Materials Unit

Fee Schedule

Effective 7/1/2008
OLD FEES NEW FEES

Annual Permit to Operate
Per Tank Per Year 516.00$               538.00$                

Plan Check/Construction Inspection Fee 1,288.00              1,865.00               
(Fee covers up to 14/25 hours of oversight time)

Plan Check/Modification/Repair Inspection Fee 621.00                 1,825.00               
(Fee covers up to 8/18 hours of oversight time)

Plan Check/Abandonment Inspection Fee 892.00                 1,194.00               
(Fee covers up to 13/7 hours of oversight time)

Exceptional Time, Consultation & Minor Project Fee $ 83.00 / Hour $ 86.00 / Hour
Violation Reinspection Fee    83.00 / Hour    86.00 / Hour
Photocopies .54 / Each .68 / Each

STATE OF CALIFORNIA UNIFIED PROGRAM OVERSIGHT FEES (NO CHANGE)

State General Program Oversight $ 24.00 / Facility $ 24.00 / Facility
State UST Surcharge (Each Tank per Year)    15.00 / Tank    15.00 / Tank
State Cal-ARP Program Fee   270.00 / Facility   270.00 / Facility

UNDERGROUND STORAGE OF HAZARDOUS SUBSTANCES
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